
VSSAA X-Country Zone Finals Results – JUNIOR GIRLS

PLACE NAME SCHOOL GRADE TIME TEAM RESULTS
1 1 Annika Austin Kitsilano 10 14:13.78 27

2 1 Kendra Lewis Van Tech 8 15:16.07

3 2 Bridgett Baziw Lord Byng 8 15:19.50 Taylor Williams - 4

4 1 Taylor Williams Lord Byng 9 15:27.72 Nina Watson - 7

5 2 Katia Lumb Kitsilano 10 15:33.27 Kate Block - 13

6 3 Manon Plovier Kitsilano 10 15:38.25 31

7 2 Nina Watson Lord Byng 9 16:01.28

8 3 Freya Savage Charles Tupper 8 16:04.08

9 3 Nikki Field Prince of Wales 9 16:08.32

10 4 Paige Ingram Prince of Wales 8 16:10.29 Sarah Warren - 19

11 4 Sydney DesBrisay Magee 10 16:37.97 Churchill 93

12 5 Janey Mah Eric Hamber 10 16:55.46

13 5 Kate Block Lord Byng 8 17:06.65

14 6 Kyra Priestman Churchill 8 17:13.69

15 6 Ella Cathcart Lord Byng 10 17:16.17

16 7 Joean Lu Killarney 10 17:20.02 Prince of Wales 103

17 7 Claire-Louise Brown Britannia 8 17:29.52 Nikki Field - 9

18 8 Ellen Sigurdson Magee 10 17:33.02 Paige Ingram - 10

19 9 Sarah Warren Kitsilano 10 17:40.90 Rose Pan - 32

20 10 Andrea Moir Point Grey 10 17:45.69

21 11 Hazel Barthel Churchill 10 17:48.95 Van Tech 128

22 8 Tara Brudar Lord Byng 8 17:54.57 Kendra Lewis - 2

23 4 Jasleen Bahia David Thompson 9 18:02.67

24 9 Lyndsey Bryden Point Grey 8 18:31.11

25 5 Alyssia Mattman Churchill 9 18:37.98

26 10 Piper Trounce Charles Tupper 8 18:48.27 136

27 11 Brenna Klym King George 8 18:53.94

28 6 Serena Bai Lord Byng 9 18:58.94

29 12 Sydney Wahl Lord Byng 8 19:00.38

30 13 Sabine Fedder Lord Byng 8 19:00.81

31 14 Hanna-Madelaine Williams Jules Verne 8 19:01.25 Point Grey 137

32 12 Rose Pan Prince of Wales 10 19:03.59

33 15 Megan Bokenfor Churchill 8 19:10.87

34 13 Gloria Jiang Killarney 10 19:14.54 Kirsten Ho - 40

35 7 Nicole Somerville Van Tech 9 19:16.56 Maya Daniels - 53

36 16 Lily Kuropatwa Lord Byng 8 19:33.83 145

37 14 Hallie Lauringer Lord Byng 10 19:43.58

38 8 Catherine Readman Charles Tupper 9 19:44.01

39 17 Meghan Papineau Eric Hamber 8 19:54.20

40 15 Kirsten Ho Point Grey 10 19:58.77

41 18 Ella Winham Van Tech 8 20:21.20

42 19 Monica Lum Eric Hamber 8 20:30.26

43 16 Karina Valcke-Beckett Eric Hamber 10 20:48.84

44 9 Charlene Vu Killarney 9 20:58.73

45 20 Sarah Lefebvre Churchill 8 21:08.85

46 Unknown Unknown 21:15.07

47 21 Patricia Ho Norma Rose Point 8 21:17.56

48 10 Sarah Gauthier Jules Verne 9 21:22.70

49 22 Sarah Chow Churchill 8 21:33.67

50 11 Kate Ewanchoook Van Tech 9 21:37.02

51 12 Carol Ng Killarney 9 22:13.05

52 17 Kathy Liu Prince of Wales 10 22:15.56

53 23 Maya Daniels Point Grey 8 22:37.14

54 18 Annabelle Chen Point Grey 10 22:39.27

55 24 Christine Liu Eric Hamber 8 23:09.20

56 25 Claire Chou Norma Rose Point 8 23:31.06

57 19 Julie Qu Prince of Wales 10 24:08.57

Fraserview (3.8 km) – Oct 28 2015
GRADE 
PLACE

Lord Byng

Bridgett Baziw - 3

Kitsilano

Annika Austin - 1

Katia Lumb - 5

Manon Plovier - 6

Kyra Priestman - 14

Hazel Barthel - 21

Alyssia Mattman - 25

Megan Bokenfor - 33

Kathy Liu - 52

Nicole Somerville - 35

Ella Winham - 41

Kate Ewanchoook - 50

Eric Hamber

Janey Mah - 12

Meghan Papineau - 39

Monica Lum - 42

Karina Valcke-Beckett - 43

Andrea Moir - 20

Lyndsey Bryden - 24

Killarney

Joean Lu - 16

Gloria Jiang - 34

Charlene Vu - 44

Carol Ng - 51



58 26 Wen Ding Norma Rose Point 8 24:27.32

59 27 Nia Tzvetkova Eric Hamber 8 24:44.59


